

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res.	0370-16	Version:	A	Name:	Amendment to Conditional Us Northwestern Avenue	se Permit at 3014	
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/1/	2016			In control:	City Attorney's Office		
On agenda:	11/1/	2016			Final action:	11/1/2016		
Title:	Amendment to Conditional Use Permit at 3014 Northwestern Avenue							
	Resolved, that the plans from Darryl Sturino of Sturino Funeral Home, 3014 Northwestern Avenue, seeking a major amendment to a conditional use permit to construct an accessory structure (garage) to house property maintenance equipment and vehicle storage is approved, subject to the following conditions:							
	a. That plans presented to the Plan Commission at the October 26, 2016 meeting are approved subject to the conditions contained herein.							
		b. That all codes and ordinances be complied with and required permits acquired, unless otherwise excepted herein.						
	c. That given the site conditions unique to the location and positioning of the proposed enclosure of the accessory structure strict enforcement of the masonry standard (30%) is not essential to meet the spirit and intent of the zoning ordinance.							
	d. That revised drawings illustrating a 36 to 40 inch masonry wainscoting on the east and south facades of the building, and a sample of the masonry material, be submitted to the Director of City Development for review and approval prior to the issuance of a building permit.							
	e. That the proposed vinyl siding is consistent in material and color with the existing main building which predates the adoption of the masonry design standard, and that a sample of the siding material be submitted to the Director of City Development for review and approval prior to the issuance of a building permit.							
	f. That this permit is subject to review by the Plan Commission for compliance with the listed conditions.							
	g. That no minor changes be made from the conditions of this permit without the approval of the Director of City development, and no major changes shall be made from the conditions of the permit without the approval of the Plan Commission.							
	Fiscal Note: N/A							
Sponsors:	Dennis Wiser							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result	
11/1/2016	А	Common	Council		A	pproved as Presented	Pass	

Alderman Wiser

Amendment to Conditional Use Permit at 3014 Northwestern Avenue

Resolved, that the plans from Darryl Sturino of Sturino Funeral Home, 3014 Northwestern Avenue, seeking a major amendment to a conditional use permit to construct an accessory structure (garage) to house property maintenance equipment and vehicle storage is approved, subject to the following conditions:

a. That plans presented to the Plan Commission at the October 26, 2016 meeting are approved subject to the conditions contained herein.

b. That all codes and ordinances be complied with and required permits acquired, unless otherwise excepted herein.

c. That given the site conditions unique to the location and positioning of the proposed enclosure of the accessory structure strict enforcement of the masonry standard (30%) is not essential to meet the spirit and intent of the zoning ordinance.

d. That revised drawings illustrating a 36 to 40 inch masonry wainscoting on the east and south facades of the building, and a sample of the masonry material, be submitted to the Director of City Development for review and approval prior to the issuance of a building permit.

e. That the proposed vinyl siding is consistent in material and color with the existing main building which predates the adoption of the masonry design standard, and that a sample of the siding material be submitted to the Director of City Development for review and approval prior to the issuance of a building permit.

f. That this permit is subject to review by the Plan Commission for compliance with the listed conditions.

g. That no minor changes be made from the conditions of this permit without the approval of the Director of City development, and no major changes shall be made from the conditions of the permit without the approval of the Plan Commission.

Fiscal Note: N/A